

06.11.2025

Ex No. 1653/25
Sanjay Kumar vs. Jai Bhagwan

**Lawyers are abstaining from work due to strike.
Fresh suit received by way of transfer, it be checked and regisitered.**

Present: Proxy counsel for the DH through VC.

Ld. Counsel for the DH is directed to apprise the court as to the details of the assets which are stated to be within the jurisdiction of this court.

Let the main file be summoned for the NDOH.

Renotify on **18.11.2025.**

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central
THC, Delhi/06.11.2025