

18.11.2025

Ex No. 1653/25
Sanjay Kumar vs. Jai Bhagwan

Present: Ms. Nishu Budhiraja, Ld. Counsel for the DH through VC.

The present execution petition has been preferred seeking execution of the Judgment and decree dated 30.03.2024.

Under the judgment and decree dated 30.03.2024, the DH has been granted an amount of Rs. 8 Lacs togetherwith interest @ 8% from the date of institution of the suit till its realization.

It is submitted by the counsel for the DH and confirmed by the Nazir of the court that as on date, an amount of Rs. 9,23,143/- is due and outstanding under the judgment and decree dated 30.03.2024.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that the JD has bank account at Punjab National Bank, Gokhale Market, Delhi-06 and the same is within the jurisdiction of this court and the warrants of attachment be issued against the bank account of the JD.

Keeping in view the fact that an amount of Rs. 9,23,143/- is due and payable under the judgment and decree dated 30.03.2024, issue warrants of attachment against the bank account of the JD i.e. Punjab National Bank, Gokhale Market, Delhi-06 having account no. 0613000100158379 bearing IFSC Code PUNB0061300 for an amount of Rs. 9,23,143/- on filing of PF and affidavit stating that no appeal has been filed against the judgment and decree dated 30.03.2024 and no stay is operating against the order from which the present execution petition has arisen.

The concerned bank manager is directed to remit the said amount by way of bankers cheque/demand draft drawn in the name of the DH i.e. Sh. Sanjay Kumar.

Renotify on **23.12.2025**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central,
THC, Delhi/18.11.2025