

Ex No 1653/25
Sanjay Vs Jai Bhagwan

23.12.2025

Present: Ld Counsel for the DH.

None has appeared on behalf of the PNB Bank, Gokhle Market upon whom the Warrants of attachment stood served.

Be awaited.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01, (Central)
THC, Delhi/23.12.2025

AT 12:25 pm.

Present: Ld Counsel for the DH.(through VC)

Despite the service of the Warrants of attachment upon PNB Bank, Gokhle Market, Delhi -06, none has appeared on behalf of the PNB Bank, Gokhle Market, Delhi-06.

Under the circumstances, issue Notice under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC to the Concerned Bank Manager for the NDOH to show cause as to why fine should not be imposed.

The concerned bank manager is directed to forward the attached amount i.e. an amount of Rs 9,23,143/- in terms of orders dt 18.11.2025 who is also directed to forward the complete bank account statement of the bank account bearing no 0613000100158379.

List on **28.01.2026**

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01, (Central)
THC, Delhi/23.12.2025