

28.01.2026

Present: Ms. Nishu, Proxy Counsel for the DH (through VC).
None for the JD.

Sh. Shishir Kumar Singh, Sr. Manager, has appeared on behalf of PNB, Gokhla Market Branch and has submitted the bank account details of the JD. As per the said statement, there is a balance of Rs. 6/- in the said bank account. He is accordingly discharged.

Ld. Counsel for the DH has filed an application seeking attachment of the saving bank account of the JD, which is maintained with SBI, New Colony Model Basti Branch, Delhi - 110005 bearing No. 38924459111 maintained in the name of Sh. Jai Bhagwan i.e. the judgment debtor. **Let warrants of attachment against the bank account bearing No. 38924459111 be issue for the recovery of the decreetal amount of Rs. 923143/- on filing of PF** and an affidavit stating that no appeal is pending against the judgment from which the present execution has arisen or if pending then no stay has been passed in respect of the present execution petition. **The concerned bank manager is directed to remit the said amount by way of banker's cheuqe / DD in the name of DH i.e. Sh. Sanjay Kumar S/o Sh. Radhey Shyam.**

List on 16.03.2026.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/28.01.2026