

16.03.2026

Present: Ms. Gurman Kaur Dua, Ld. Counsel for the DH.
None for the JD.
None on behalf of Manager, SBI, New Colony, Model Basti Branch,
Delhi-110005.

The warrants of attachment, whereby, attaching an amount of Rs. 9,23,143/- have been served upon the concerned Bank Manager i.e. SBI, New Colony, Model Basti Branch, Delhi-110005. However, nobody is present on behalf of said bank manager and neither the attached amount has been forwarded to the Court as per the orders dated 28.01.2026.

Be awaited.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi:16.03.2026

At 11.50 AM

Present: Sh. Gurmit Singh Hans and Ms. Gurman Kaur Dua, Ld. Counsels
for the DH.
JD in person.
None on behalf of Manager, SBI, New Colony, Model Basti Branch,
Delhi-110005.

None has appeared on behalf of concerned Bank Manager, SBI, New Colony, Model Basti Branch, Delhi-110005, who in terms of order dated 28.01.2026 was directed to attach an amount of Rs. 9,23,143/- and forward the attached amount drawn in the name of DH by way of banker's cheque/ DD. **Issue court notice to the concerned bank Manager, who is directed to show cause as to why no report has been furnished to this Court, consequent upon the service of the warrants of attachment under the provisions of XVI Rule 12 and why fine be not imposed.**

List on 27.03.2026.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi:16.03.2026