

14.05.2026

Lawyer's are abstaining from work today.

Present: DH in person.
None for the JD.

It is submitted by the DH present in person that as on date an amount of Rs. 2,97,864/- is due and payable under the judgment and decree dated 30.03.2024. The DH present in person submits that the JD is maintaining a bank account with SBI bank, Seemapuri Branch, Delhi.

Issue warrants of attachment for an amount of Rs. 2,97,864/- against the bank account of the JD Sh. Bhagwan bearing no 38924459511, State Bank of India, Seemapuri, Delhi on filing of PF for NDOH. The concerned bank manager is directed to forward the attached amount by way of DD/banker's in the name of DH i.e. Sh. Sanjay Kumar S/o Sh. Radhey Shyam.

List on **03.07.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC, Delhi/14.05.2026